

## January 08, 2025

To,	To,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001	Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 543955	NSE Symbol: TREL

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub.: Intimation of change of name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA') from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited

We hereby inform that an email communication was received by the Company from its RTA for change in name from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited" upon acquisition of Link Group by Mitsubishi UFJ Trust & Banking Corporation. The said change of name is effective from December 31, 2024.

We request you to take note of the above and update the name of 'MUFG Intime India Private Limited' as RTA of the Company in your records.

The address and other contact details of the RTA remains unchanged.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully,

## For Transindia Real Estate Limited

(Formerly Transindia Realty & Logistics Parks Limited)

Khushboo Dinesh Mishra Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai